
2024 St. Mary’s Parish Administrative Council 

      

Name Appointed Term* Address Phone      
Terry Helget - Chairman 

t.helget@bcrea.coop  October 2015  

805 3rd Ave SE 

Sleepy Eye, MN 56085-1813  507-227-4533  

Mark Schwartz – Trustee  

Ex-officio /voting  

mark@schwartzfarms.net  2010  

 

312 4th Ave NW 

Sleepy Eye MN 56085 507-276-4294  

Mary Portner  – Trustee  

Ex-officio/voting  

porthavendairy@juno.com  January 2017   

  

29042 240th St 

Sleepy Eye MN 56085 507-227-4801  

Jared Miller 

jaredm@millersellner.com  June 2016 

2nd term 

ends 2022 

400 5th Ave NE 

Sleepy Eye MN 56085 507-227-9182  

Mary Krambeer 

marykrambeer@hotmail.com  June 2016 

2nd term 

ends 2022 

716 5th Ave NE 

Sleepy Eye MN 56085 507-382-3452  

Lisa Portner 

lisaportner@gmail.com  April 2021 

2nd term 

ends 2027 

24953 285th Ave 

Sleepy Eye MN 56085 507-276-0295  

Sheila Schmid 

sheila@schwartzfarms.net  March 2023  1st 

 520 Emmerich NE 

Sleepy Eye MN 56085 
 

507-766-1952  

Tony Hagen 

abthagen@gmail.com  March 2023 

 

1st 

29183 240th St 

Sleepy Eye MN 56085 612-201-0141  

Jamie Pietig 

jamie.pietig@hubbardfeeds.com  August 2023  1st 

21288 County Rd 7 

Sleepy Eye MN 56085  507-240-0026  

Ronda Mathiowetz 

rondamathiowetz@mathiowetzconst.com   August 2023 1st  

 17786 County Rd 8 

Sleepy Eye MN 56085 507-360-9162  

   
 

  
*Each term will consist of 3 years limited to 

two consecutive terms as offered. 
    

 
Trustees – 2 year term     

 

 

Ex-officio/non-voting: 

Fr. Craig Timmerman ctimmerman@dnu.org - Pastor 

Fr. Nathan Hansen nhansen@dnu.org – Assoc. Pastor 

Peter Roufs mr.roufs@sesmschool.com  Principal 

Matt Grausam  mgrausam@sesmschool.com – Business Manager 

 

 

Mike Suess mike.suess@sesmschool.com – Maintenance Director 

Nicholas Liese music@sesmschool.com – Director of Music 

Shelley Roufs dre@sesmschool.com - Director of Religious Education 

Chris Heiderscheidt cheiderscheidt@sesmschool.com Development Dir/ Recording Sec.  
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